Reproduced from Marketization in ASEAN edited by Ng Chee Yuen and Norbert Wagner (Singapore: Institute of
Southeast Asian Studies, 1991). This version was obtained electronically direct from the publisher on condition that
copyright is not infringed. No part of this publication may be reproduced without the prior permission of the Institute

of Southeast Asian Studies. Individual articles are available at < http://bookshop.iseas.edu.sg >

MARKETIZATION IN ASEAN



Masiah
Text Box
Reproduced from Marketization in ASEAN edited by Ng Chee Yuen and Norbert Wagner (Singapore: Institute of Southeast Asian Studies, 1991). This version was obtained electronically direct from the publisher on condition that copyright is not infringed. No part of this publication may be reproduced without the prior permission of the Institute of Southeast Asian Studies. Individual articles are available at < http://bookshop.iseas.edu.sg >


The Institute of Southeast Asian Studies (ISEAS) was established as an auton-
omous organization in 1968. 1t is a regional research centre for scholars and other
specialists concerned with modern Southeast Asia, particularly the many-faceted
problems of stability and security, cconomic development, and political and social
change.

The Institute is governed by a twenty-two-member Board of Trustees comprising
nominees from the Singapore Government, the National University of Singapore,
the various Chambers of Commerce, and professional and civie organizations.
A ten-man Exccutive Committec oversees day-to-day operations; it is chaired by
the Director, the Institute’s chief academic and administrative officer.

The ASEAN Economic Research Unit is an integral part of the Institute, coming
under the overall supervision of the Director who is also the Chairman of its
Management Committee. The Unit was formed in 1979 in response to the need
to deepen understanding of economic change and political developments in ASEAN.
The day-to-day operations of the Unit are the responsibility of the Co-ordinator.
A Regional Advisory Committee, consisting of a senior economist from cach of
the ASEAN countries, guides the work of the Unit.



Contributors

Ahmad D. Habir

Faculty Member

Indonesian Institute for
Management Development

Jakarta

Indonesia

Floritan A. Alburo

Professor

School of Economics
University of the Philippines
Philippines

Zinnia . Godinez

Head

Public Affairs Program

Philippine Institute for
Development Studies

Philippines

Klaus Konig

Professor

Postgraduate School of
Administrative Science

Speyer

Germany

Linda Low

Senior Lecturer

Department of Economics and
Statistics

National University of Singapore

Singapore

Heinrich Siedentopf

Professor

Postgraduate School of
Administrative Sciences

Speyer

Germany

Sununta Siengthai

Associate Professor

School of Business Administration

National Institute of
Development Administration

Bangkok

Thailand

Ian Thynne

Senior Lecturer

Faculty of Law

National University of Singapore
Singapore

Toh Kin Woon

Associate Professor

Faculty of Economics

Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia
Malaysia

Toh Mun Heng

Senior Lecturer

Department of Economics and
Statistics

National University of Singapore

Singapore

Vuthiphong Priebjrivat
Manager

Corporate Planning Department
Bangkok Bank Limited
Bangkok

Thailand



MARKETIZATION IN ASEAN

Edited by

Ng Chee Yuen
Norbert Wagner

ASEAN Economic Research Unit
Institute of Southeast Asian Studies



Published by

Institute of Southeast Asian Studies
Heng Mui Keng Terrace

Pasir Panjang

Singapore 0511

All nights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval
system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of the Institute of Southeast Asian
Studies.

© 1991 Institute of Southeast Asian Studies

The responstbility for facts and opinions expressed in this publication rests exclusively with the authors
and their interpretations do not necessarily reflect the views or the policy of the Instiiute or iis supporters.

Cataloguing in Publication Data

Marketization in ASEAN/edited by Ng Chee Yuen and Norbert Wagner.
Papers presented to the Workshop on Marketization in ASEAN, 25-28 Sept. 1989,
Singapore.
1. Government business enterprises —ASEAN countries —Congresscs.
2. Privatization —ASEAN countries — Congresses.
I.  Ng, Chee Yuen.
II.  Wagner, Norbert.
III. Workshop on Marketization in ASEAN (1989 : Singapore).
HD4295.8 A4M34 1991 s1s90-152045

ISBN 981-3035-72-2

Typeset by The Fototype Business
Printed in Singapore by Kin Keong Printing Co Pte Lid



Contents

List of Tables vii
List of Figures viii
Acknowledgements 1X
PART ONE

1. Introduction: Marketization of Public Enterprises 3

Ng Chee Yuen and Norbert Wagner

PART TWO
2. The Role of the State in Southeast Asia 11
ok Kin Woon

3. The Role of the State in Europe 25
Hemrich Siedentopf

4. Transformation of Public Enterprises: Changing Patterns of Ownership, 33
Accountability and Control
lan Thynne

5. The Transfer of Public Functions: A European Perspective 50
Klaus King

PART THREE

6.  Making Public Enterprises More Efficient 63
Ahmad D. Habir

7. Marketization of Telecommunications in Southeast Asia 80

Toh Mun Heng and Linda Low



vi

Contents

Marketization of Public Utilities in ASEAN: Focus on the 102
Public Transport Sector
Zinnia F Godinez and Florian A. Alburo

Can Efficiency Co-exist with Equity? A Case Study of 121
Public Transport in Thailand
Sununta Stengthai and Vuthiphong Priebjrivat



List of Tables

6.1

71

7.2

7.3
7.4

9.1

9.2

9.3

9.4
9.5

Factors Affecting Public Enterprise Performance

Contribution of the Transport and Communication Sector

to GDP of Southeast Asian Countries

Change in Shares in Volume of Outgoing Telecommunication Services
between 1975 and 1985

Some Telecommunication Indicators of Regions, 1986

Summary of Privatization Rationale and Problems in ASEAN

Contributions of the Public Enterprise Sector within the Asian Region,
1984, 1985 and 1987

Number of Public Enterprises by Sector in Thailand,

Fiscal Years 1984-1988

Size of the Public Enterprise Sector by Assets, Employment,

and Capital Expenditure in Thailand, Fiscal Year 1987

Profile of SRT Personnel

Thai Public Enterprises by Category of Establishment

66

82

82

83
96

123

124

125

130
137



List of Figures

3.1

4.1
4.2

4.3
6.1
7.1
9.1
9.2
9.3

9.4

Systems of Controls

Organizations and Governmental Activity

The Extent of Public Enterprise Activity in Eighteen Countries,
1978 and 1986

Enterprise Transformation Matrix

Framework for Analysing the Behaviour of Public Enterprises
Telephone Density and GNP Per Capita, 1986

Three Regimes of SRT, 1983 to present

Monitoring Process of Public Enterprises in Thailand
Existing Structure of the Monitoring System

of Thai Public Enterprises

Proposed Privatization Procedures for Public Enterprises

30

35
36

40
69
84
131
134
135

140



Acknowledgements

This research, part of the project on Privatization and Deregulation in ASEAN,
was prepared with financial support from the Konrad Adenauer Foundation.

We are grateful for the assistance rendered by Ms Anne Yeo in the preparation
of this manuscript, and for the editorial assistance rendered by the ISEAS Publica-
tions Unit.





