Reproduced from *Marketization in ASEAN* edited by Ng Chee Yuen and Norbert Wagner (Singapore: Institute of Southeast Asian Studies, 1991). This version was obtained electronically direct from the publisher on condition that copyright is not infringed. No part of this publication may be reproduced without the prior permission of the Institute of Southeast Asian Studies. Individual articles are available at < http://bookshop.iseas.edu.sg >

MARKETIZATION IN ASEAN

The Institute of Southeast Asian Studies (ISEAS) was established as an autonomous organization in 1968. It is a regional research centre for scholars and other specialists concerned with modern Southeast Asia, particularly the many-faceted problems of stability and security, economic development, and political and social change.

The Institute is governed by a twenty-two-member Board of Trustees comprising nominees from the Singapore Government, the National University of Singapore, the various Chambers of Commerce, and professional and civic organizations. A ten-man Executive Committee oversees day-to-day operations; it is chaired by the Director, the Institute's chief academic and administrative officer.

The ASEAN Economic Research Unit is an integral part of the Institute, coming under the overall supervision of the Director who is also the Chairman of its Management Committee. The Unit was formed in 1979 in response to the need to deepen understanding of economic change and political developments in ASEAN. The day-to-day operations of the Unit are the responsibility of the Co-ordinator. A Regional Advisory Committee, consisting of a senior economist from each of the ASEAN countries, guides the work of the Unit.

Contributors

Ahmad D. Habir
Faculty Member
Indonesian Institute for
Management Development
Jakarta
Indonesia

Florian A. Alburo Professor School of Economics University of the Philippines Philippines

Zinnia F. Godinez Head Public Affairs Program Philippine Institute for Development Studies Philippines

Klaus König Professor Postgraduate School of Administrative Science Speyer Germany

Linda Low Senior Lecturer Department of Economics and Statistics National University of Singapore Singapore

Heinrich Siedentopf Professor Postgraduate School of Administrative Sciences Speyer Germany Sununta Siengthai
Associate Professor
School of Business Administration
National Institute of
Development Administration
Bangkok
Thailand

Ian Thynne Senior Lecturer Faculty of Law National University of Singapore Singapore

Toh Kin Woon Associate Professor Faculty of Economics Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia Malaysia

Toh Mun Heng Senior Lecturer Department of Economics and Statistics National University of Singapore Singapore

Vuthiphong Priebjrivat Manager Corporate Planning Department Bangkok Bank Limited Bangkok Thailand

MARKETIZATION IN ASEAN

Edited by

Ng Chee Yuen Norbert Wagner

ASEAN Economic Research Unit Institute of Southeast Asian Studies Published by Institute of Southeast Asian Studies Heng Mui Keng Terrace Pasir Panjang Singapore 0511

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise, without the prior permission of the Institute of Southeast Asian Studies.

© 1991 Institute of Southeast Asian Studies

The responsibility for facts and opinions expressed in this publication rests exclusively with the authors and their interpretations do not necessarily reflect the views or the policy of the Institute or its supporters.

Cataloguing in Publication Data

Marketization in ASEAN/edited by Ng Chee Yuen and Norbert Wagner.

Papers presented to the Workshop on Marketization in ASEAN, 25-28 Sept. 1989, Singapore.

- 1. Government business enterprises—ASEAN countries—Congresses.
- 2. Privatization—ASEAN countries—Congresses.
- I. Ng, Chee Yuen.
- II. Wagner, Norbert.
- III. Workshop on Marketization in ASEAN (1989: Singapore).

HD4295.8 A4M34

1991

sls90-152045

ISBN 981-3035-72-2

Typeset by The Fototype Business Printed in Singapore by Kin Keong Printing Co Pte Ltd

Contents

List	of Tables	vii	
List	of Figures	viii	
Ackn	Acknowledgements		
PAF	RT ONE		
1.	Introduction: Marketization of Public Enterprises Ng Chee Yuen and Norbert Wagner	3	
PAF	RT TWO		
2.	The Role of the State in Southeast Asia Toh Kin Woon	11	
3.	The Role of the State in Europe Heinrich Siedentopf	25	
4.	Transformation of Public Enterprises: Changing Patterns of Ownership, Accountability and Control Ian Thynne	33	
5.	The Transfer of Public Functions: A European Perspective Klaus König	50	
PAF	RT THREE		
6.	Making Public Enterprises More Efficient Ahmad D. Habir	63	
7.	Marketization of Telecommunications in Southeast Asia Toh Mun Heng and Linda Low	80	

vi		Contents
8.	Marketization of Public Utilities in ASEAN: Focus on the Public Transport Sector Zinnia F. Godinez and Florian A. Alburo	102
9.	Can Efficiency Co-exist with Equity? A Case Study of Public Transport in Thailand Sununta Siengthai and Vuthiphong Priebjrivat	121

List of Tables

6.1	Factors Affecting Public Enterprise Performance	66
7.1	Contribution of the Transport and Communication Sector	82
	to GDP of Southeast Asian Countries	
7.2	Change in Shares in Volume of Outgoing Telecommunication Services between 1975 and 1985	82
7.3	Some Telecommunication Indicators of Regions, 1986	83
7.4	Summary of Privatization Rationale and Problems in ASEAN	96
9.1	Contributions of the Public Enterprise Sector within the Asian Region, 1984, 1985 and 1987	123
9.2	Number of Public Enterprises by Sector in Thailand,	124
	Fiscal Years 1984–1988	
9.3	Size of the Public Enterprise Sector by Assets, Employment,	125
	and Capital Expenditure in Thailand, Fiscal Year 1987	
9.4	Profile of SRT Personnel	130
9.5	Thai Public Enterprises by Category of Establishment	137

List of Figures

3.1	Systems of Controls	30
4.1	Organizations and Governmental Activity	35
4.2	The Extent of Public Enterprise Activity in Eighteen Countries, 1978 and 1986	36
4.3	Enterprise Transformation Matrix	40
6.1	Framework for Analysing the Behaviour of Public Enterprises	69
7.1	Telephone Density and GNP Per Capita, 1986	84
9.1	Three Regimes of SRT, 1983 to present	131
9.2	Monitoring Process of Public Enterprises in Thailand	134
9.3	Existing Structure of the Monitoring System of Thai Public Enterprises	135
9.4	Proposed Privatization Procedures for Public Enterprises	140

Acknowledgements

This research, part of the project on Privatization and Deregulation in ASEAN, was prepared with financial support from the Konrad Adenauer Foundation.

We are grateful for the assistance rendered by Ms Anne Yeo in the preparation of this manuscript, and for the editorial assistance rendered by the ISEAS Publications Unit.